Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION NO. 195 OF 2013

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Bentley, Wood and Merlino

AUTHORIZING STOP-DWI COORDINATOR/TRAFFIC SAFETY BOARD EXECUTIVE SECRETARY TO ESTABLISH INTERNSHIP PROGRAM AND AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH WARREN/WASHINGTON BOCES

WHEREAS, the STOP-DWI Coordinator/Traffic Safety Board Executive Secretary has requested approval to establish a Student Intern Program for Warren/Washington BOCES students which would be conducted at no cost to the County of Warren, and

WHEREAS, the Traffic Safety Committee has recommended that the internship be authorized subject to establishment of terms relating to County purpose, student curriculum, insurance, waivers and other terms as approved by the County Administrator now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the STOP-DWI Coordinator/Traffic Safety Board Executive Secretary to establish an internship program for Warren/Washington BOCES students upon terms relating to County purpose, student curriculum, insurance, waivers and other terms as approved by the County Administrator, and at no cost to the County, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is authorized to execute an agreement with Warren/Washington BOCES, Dix Avenue, Queensbury, New York 12804, to provide an internship program with the Traffic Safety Board, for a term determined by the STOP-DWI Coordinator/Traffic Safety Board Executive Secretary and otherwise terminating in accordance with agreement terms, and in a form approved by the County Attorney.